City of Bronte, Texas Special City Council Meeting Agenda Monday, September 14, 2020 at 5:30 p.m.

http://www.brontetexas.org/

City Council Chambers, 114 South Washington Street, Bronte, Texas Mayor and or Council Member(s) will be participating by Audioconference

Persons with disabilities who would like special assistance or need special accommodations to participate in the meeting should contact the City Secretary's Office at (325) 473-3501 or write to P.O. Box 370 Bronte, Texas 76933 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting.

Note: On occasion the City Council may consider agenda items out of order.

A. Proclamations and Presentations

- A.1. Pledges of Allegiance
- A.2. Prayer
- Discuss/Act Code Enforcement: Permit: Consider Permit to move Sea Container
- 2. Discuss/Act Community: Consider approving Christmas in Olde Bronte December 12th or 19th and parade route.
- 3. Discuss/Act Public Safety: Consider renewing agreement with Coke County Sheriff Department expiring September 30.
- 4. Discuss/Act Public Safety: Consider renewing agreement with Bronte Volunteer Fire Department
- 5. Discuss/Act: EDC: Consider approving EDC 4B 2020-2021 Budget
- 6. Finance: Consider approving City's June and July Financials.
- 7. Discuss/Act Animal Services: Accept resignation of Animal Trapper.
- 8. Discuss/Act Animal Services: Consider hiring Damian Roberson contract services for part-time trapper.
- 9. Discuss/Act Sanitation: Consider Republic Waste Services Contract for Solid Waste Collection and Disposal
- 10. Discuss/Act Finance: Budget Workshop Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Budget Workshop Finalizing General, Water, Sewer, Sanitation, Cemetary and Grant Funds

The goal of the workshop is for the Mayor and City Council members to share and discuss elements of the FY2020-2021 Fiscal Year Operating Budget.

11. Adjourn

The city council for the City of Bronte reserves the right to adjourn into Executive Session at any time concerning any matters listed above whenever it is considered necessary by the Council and is legally justified under the Texas Open Meetings Act, Texas Government Code Chapter 551.

PURSUANT TO THE OPEN MEETINGS ACT, THE COUNCIL CAN NOT TAKE ANY ACTION OR DISCUSS ANY TOPICS NOT POSTED ON THE AGENDA.

Notice: I hereby certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the bulletin board and door facing out of the City Hall on the 11th day of September 2020 at 4:15 p.m.

Original Signature on file at City Hall Teresa Ballard, City Secretary